NACOGDOCHES COUNTY, TEXAS COMMISSIONERS COURT

NOTICE OF MEETING

The Nacogdoches County Commissioners Court will convene in a **REGULAR MEETING** on the 11th day of August, 2015 at 9:00 a.m. in the Commissioners Courtroom, Suite 170, on the 1st floor of the South Wing of the Nacogdoches County Courthouse, 101 W. Main Street, Nacogdoches, Texas.

Call to Order Invocation

- 1. Public comment relating to items on the agenda.
- 2. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Haul Route Agreement between Nacogdoches County and Panola Pipeline, LLC.
- 3. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a resolution certifying that Nacogdoches County has made a grant to Nacogdoches County Aging Committee, Inc.; an organization that provides home-delivered meals to homebound county residents.
- 4. Informational presentation from John Streeb about planned future DETCOG Nacogdoches County GIS Server & Database Resource Sharing Project.
- 5. Discuss and possibly take action concerning payment of invoices.
- 6. Discuss and possibly take action concerning employee status change forms.
- 7. Discuss and possibly take action concerning various departmental line item transfers.
- 8. Discuss and possibly take action concerning tax struck off property as follows:

Being Lot 22, Block 52 in the Wiley P. Rusk Survey, located in the City of Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, TX; more particularly described in Volume 255, Page 351, Deed Records of Nacogdoches County, TX. GEO (17-052-0022-000000).

TRACT 1: Being described as Lots 19 and 19-A, Block 52, and more fully described in Volume 2554, Page 24, Official Property Records; Nacogdoches County, TX. GEO (17-052-0019-00000).

- 9. Discuss and possibly take action concerning Health Benefits Continuation Coverage Services Agreement between Blue Cross and Blue Shield of Texas and Nacogdoches County.
- 10. Discuss and possibly take action concerning bond renewal for Jared Bishop, Reserve Deputy Constable Pct. 3.

- Discuss and possibly take action concerning consideration of the County to enter into agreements as follows:
 - Toledo Finance for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on August 5, 2015;
 - Pineywoods Youth Rodeo Association for an event at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center on August 22-23, 2015;
 - Texas A&M Agrilife Extension Service for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on September 15-16, 2015;
 - Pineywoods Youth Rodeo Association for an event at the Nacogdoches County Exposition Center on October 24-25, 2015; and
 - Paradigm Liaison Services for an event at the Nacogdoches County Civic Center on February 3, 2016.
- 12. Discuss and possibly take action concerning a contract between Suddenlink and Nacogdoches County for telephone service at the Exposition & Civic Center.
- 13. Discuss and possibly take action, pursuant to Chapter 352 of the Texas Local Government Code, regarding the current order restricting outdoor burning for Nacogdoches County.

Adjourn

Dated this 7th day of August, 2015

Mike Perry, County Judge